

Lloyd's Register EMEA (London Office)

Marine Technology & Engineering Services
Lloyd's 71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS
Register Telephone 020 7709 9166 Fax 020 7488 4796
Email tad@lr.org

Page 1 of		
Document no 97/00187		
Issue number	r	

DESIGN APPRAISAL DOCUMENT

Date	Quote this reference on all future communications	
29th June 2018	SOUTSO/ENG/TA/PS/WP31965666	

LLOYD'S REGISTER TYPE APPROVAL SYSTEM, 2015. Issued to: GIRO ENGINEERING LTD

for: SHEATHED FUEL INJECTION PIPE SYSTEM

TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE No. 97/00187(E4)

The undernoted documents have been reviewed for compliance with the requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System, 2015 and this Design Appraisal Document forms part of the Certificate.

APPROVAL DOCUMENTATION

PRJ11064860	Production Quality Assessment Form	10th January 2018
LRQ 0932219	ISO 9001:2008 Quality Management system	1st May 2015
	Documents referenced in DAD no. 97/00187(E3)	8th April 2013

Supplementary Type Approval Terms and Conditions

Type Approval certifies that a representative sample of the product(s) referred to herein has/have been found to meet the applicable design criteria for the use specified herein. It does not mean or imply approval for any other use, nor approval of any product(s) designed or manufactured otherwise than in strict conformity with the said representative sample.

Type Approval is based on the understanding that the manufacturer's recommendations and instructions and any relevant requirements of the Rules and Regulations are complied with.

Type Approval does not eliminate the need for normal inspection and survey procedures required by the Rules and Regulations.

Lloyd's Register EMEA reserves the right to cancel or withdraw this Type Approval Certificate in accordance with the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System Procedure.



P.A Stanney Specialist, Engineering Systems Southampton Technical Support Office

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.